Total Governmental Activities 37,310,943   4,689,496   7,007,857   1,461,045

Business-Type Activities:

A.J. Jolly Park 27,944

A.J. Jolly Golf Course 937,759   846,445

Jail Commissary 114,288   229,099

   Total Business-Type Activities 1,079,991   1,075,544

Total Primary Government 38,390,934$   5,765,040$   7,007,857$   1,461,045$

General Revenues:

   Taxes:

   Real Property Taxes

   Personal Property Taxes

   Motor Vehicle Taxes

   Occupational Taxes

   Other Taxes

   Rental Motor Vehicle License Fee

   Insurance License Fee/Tax

   Excess Fees

   Unrestricted Investment Earnings

   Sale of Assets

   Miscellaneous Revenues

   Transfers

   Total General Revenues and Transfers

   Change in Net Position

Net Position - beginning, as previously reported

Adjustment to opening net position (Note 16)

Net Position - beginning, as adjusted

Net Position - ending

Program Revenues Received

Page 21

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

CAMPBELL COUNTY

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

June 30, 2016

(Continued)

Governmental Business-Type

Activities Activities Totals

(11,221,227)$   $ (11,221,227)$

(4,882,650)   (4,882,650)

(1,360,800)   (1,360,800)

(212,233)   (212,233)

(341,925)   (341,925)

(1,319,316)   (1,319,316)

(4,109,636)   (4,109,636)

(583,085)   (583,085)

(116,761)   (116,761)

(4,912)   (4,912)

(24,152,545)   (24,152,545)

(27,944)   (27,944)

(91,314)   (91,314)

114,811   114,811

(4,447)   (4,447)

(24,152,545)   (4,447)   (24,156,992)

8,035,656   8,035,656

745,182   745,182

817,040   817,040

9,885,661   9,885,661

1,349,981   1,349,981

61,123   61,123

1,968,146   1,968,146

988,187   988,187

24,708   48 24,756

20,275   20,275

177,801   177,801

(111,000)   111,000

23,962,760 111,048 24,073,808

(189,785) 106,601 (83,184)

28,195,184 876,499 29,071,683

(296,421) (7,113) (303,534)

27,898,763 869,386 28,768,149

27,708,978$   975,987$   28,684,965$

Primary Government

 Net (Expenses) Revenues

and Changes in Net Position

THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

CAMPBELL COUNTY

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2016

Page 25

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

CAMPBELL COUNTY

BALANCE SHEET - GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2016

General Road Jail Capital Projects

Fund Fund Fund Fund

ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 6,049,054$   121,384$   307,137$   716,689$

Accounts Receivable - Taxes 666,343

Accounts Receivable - Excess Fees 162,945